== - R - O

-
=}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(In Support of Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund FY 1997 Budget)

RESOLUTION NO. _96-577

the Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund has brought forth its
FY 1997 budget for the sum of $6,695,299.20; and

this budget will include a total in the amount of $6,156,343.00 for the
scholarship to be used to fund students for the 1996 - 1997 academic
year; and

as of December 06, 1996, the Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship
Fund has funded Four Hundred Fourteen (414) students, and is
anticipating the enrollment to increase to Five Hundred Twenty-Nine
(529) for Spring Semester 1997; and

the FY 1997 budget will include four additional positions, which are:

Data Entry Clerk and three Education Assistance Specialists.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative

Council that it does support, recognize, authorize and approve the

Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund request for its FY 1997

budget at $6,695,299.20.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that the

Tohono 0'odham Nation's officials to wit: the Chairman and any




o 0 1l e W N -

N N N N N N N N = e o e e e e e e e
1 A Nl o W N = Q9 O 0 S U e W N = @

bo
==

RESOLUTION NO. 96-577
(In Support of Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund FY 1997 Budget)
Page 2 of 3

designated official are hereby authorized to negotiate and execute
the contract, provided however, that any amendments affecting the
funding or funding levels of this contract shall be submitted for
further prior approval by this Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'Odham Council on the
6TH. day of DECEMBER, 1996 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with
a vote 1,771.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and _105.0 [06] ABSENT,
pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Article VI, Section 1 (d)(3) of the
Constitution of the Tohono 0'0dham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant

Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16
of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
TOHONO 0'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
C:%c/ Dennis Ramon, Leglslatlve Chairman
<O
R day o Dogg et 190
ATTEST:

M%

ances Antone, Legislative Secretary

6 day of Mﬂ’ 99’




oL 1 Sl e W N -

e
-

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

26
27
28

SOLUTION NO. 96-577
In Support of Tohono 0'odham Nation Scholarship Fund FY 1997 Budget)
age 3 of 3

aid Resolution was submitted for approval to_the office of the Chairman of the
ohono 0'0Odham Nation on the Da—%ay o@m , 19 <L at
"V o'clocks S M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of
he Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure
o either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

e R

NS awe—
C%— Dennis Ramon, Legismhairman

EXCEEDED 48 Hoygs
[ ] APPROVED on the day of __ , 19

[ ] DISAPPROVED at o'clock, M.

EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Yo

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the [C_:'l day of

(Z)LCW“M , 19 ?{f& , at 67 0/ o'clock, A M.
JML,AM CAnLrvee )

Frances Antone, Legislative Secretary




ACTION:  IN SUPPORT OF TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION SCHOLARSHIP FUND FY 1997 BUDGET

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN RITA MARTINEZ

RESOLUTION NO. _96-577

SECOND: COUNCILMAN TONY BURRELL

DATE: DECEMBER 06, 1996
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOIING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK 1. MARY ANN ANTONE 20.0 X X
160.0 (Nellie Miguel)
2. RITA MARTINEZ 80.0
(Maxine Norris) :
SEIIS 1. JOSEPH T. JOAQUIN 157.0 X X
314.0 (Allen W. Garcia, Jr.)
2. LUCILLE ENCINAS 157.0
(Cynthia Chico) .
SCHUK TOAK 1. KENNETH J. ANTONE 58.5
( )
117.0 2. JOSEPH JUAN 585
( ) . X
SAN XAVIER 1. DENNIS RAMON 71.0 X b4
142.0 ( )
2. TONY BURRELL 71.0
( ) ¥ X
ARI 1. EDWARD KISTO 128.5 X
257.0 ( Idella Stanley)
2. FRANCES MIGUEL 128.5
(Kenneth Chico, Sr.) g X X
GU ACHIL 1. WILLARD ANITA** 9.5 X
187.0 (Louis Johnson)
2. ALEXJ. RAMON %5
(Marian Johnson) - X
PISINEMO 1. JOHNSON JOSE 67.5 X
135.0 (Roseleen Antone)
2. BARBARA SALVICIO 67.5
( ) ’ X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 0.5 X
105.0 ( )
2. JOHN RENO 595
(Mary Hoffman) : X
GU VO 1. GLORIA MONTANA 67.0 X
134.0 ( )
2. FERN SALCIDO 67.0
(Larry Montana) : X
HICKIWAN 1. LLOYD FRANCISCO 71.0
142.0 ( )
2. ALEX JOSE 71.0
( ) : X
CHUKUT KUK i (KENNEFH WILLIAMS 91.5 X
183.0 2. DAVID GARCIA 915
(Marvin Thomas ) ? X
1,771.0 0 -0 105.0
TOTAL 1,876.0 ? [06]

**PASSED VOIES




